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NOTE:
—REVISION ON NOVEMBER 8, 2024 ONLY
ADDRESSES CITY OF DURHAM COMMENTS.
NO ADDITIONAL FIELD WORK WAS
COMPLETED AT THIS TIME.
—STREET TREES AND COVERAGE TREE TO
BE TRIDENT MAPLE(ACER BUERGERIANUM).
PROPOSED TREES HAVE A 250 S.F. ROOT
PROTECTION ZONE. ALL PROPOSED TREES
TO BE A MINIMUM OF 2.5” CALIPER AT
THE TIME OF PLANTING.

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TABLE

VICINITY MAP
LEGEND:

EIP — EXISTING IRON PIPE
EIB — EXISTING IRON BAR
BEIP — BENT IRON PIPE
BEIB — BENT IRON BAR

CM — CONCRETE MONUMENT
EPK — EXISTING PK NAIL
SPK — SET PK NAIL

NIP — NEW IRON PIPE SET
R/W — RIGHT OF WAY
CATV — CABLE TV BOX

EB — ELECTRIC BOX

TEL — TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
PP — POWER POLE

OHL — OVERHEAD LINE
LP — LIGHT POLE

WM — WATER METER

WV — WATER VALVE

CO — SEWER CLEAN-OUT
CC — CONCRETE

CB — CATCH BASIN

MH — MANHOLE

FH — FIRE HYDRANT

12.3'

D PROPOSED STREET
0304; TREES (SEE NOTES)

/

_

HOUSE 3,059 S.F.
SCREEN PORCH 282 SiF.
5 NO GRADE DRIVEWAY 2,924 S.F.
SETBACK AROUND SIDEWALKS 150 S.F.
ENTIRE LOT MISC/UTILITIES 18 S.F.
PR BN \2\ TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 6,433 S.F.

TOTAL LOT AREA
PERCENTAGE OF IMPERVIOUS AREA 14.677%

43,846 S.F.

TIE TO THE INTERSECTION
OF CARPENTER POND RD
AND PADDOCK DRIVE

D CMEP

Professional Land Surveyors
C-1525
333 S. White Street
Post Office Box 1253
Wake Forest, N.C. 27588
(919)556—3148
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NOTE:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER/BUILDER

BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. ONCE CONSTRUCTION HAS BEGUN,
DESIGNER IS RELEASED FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS CUSTOM RESIDENCE.

THIS PLAN IS DESIGNED UNDER THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA
RESIDENTIAL CODE

|H DURHAM

DURHAM COUNTY

Inspections
Reviewed by M. Bunster 10/30/2024 3:12:20 PM

Residential Design, L.L.C.

newlightdesign 1 (@gmail.com

J&EW CUSTOM HOMES
2410 CARPENTER POND RD SHEET

RALEIGH NC 2

DRAWN BY: JD DATE: 10-3-24
OF 6

PROJECT NO.

2421

REVISIONS:

COPYRIGHT 2024 New Light Residential Design LLC



madelinbu
Stamp


ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED BY OWNER/BUILDER
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. ONCE CONSTRUCTION HAS BEGUN,
NOTE: DESIGNER IS RELEASED FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED
|! EOZO WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS CUSTOM RESIDENCE.
67'-6" odkidlm | COUNTY THIS PLAN IS DESIGNED UNDER THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA

Inspections RESIDENTIAL CODE
1 O'/O” 3'/4” 1 4'/6” 7'/0” 1 2'/4" 1 8'/8" 1 "8“ Reviewed by M. Bunster 10/30/2024 3:12:20 PM

11,6” I,l"lO" 7!,1” 7'/5“ 3'/6" 3!,6" 9'/4” 9'/4”
1

4“

... RODESHELF | NOTES:

PROVIDE STEPS 6x6 POSTS CONSTRUCTION TO MEET OR EXCEED ALL REQUIREMENTS
TO GRADE TYP. \ OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

4'/0”

7!/0"

1 7!/0"

3/0SCR.
I

6!,4" I' 6!,4"

(3)2/8x6/2 DH CAT

1. SEE SECTION R310 OF THE 2018 NC
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE FORALL
EMERGENCY ESCAPE & RESCUE OPENING
REQUIREMENTS.

[

ROD & SHELH

2/0X3/1 0 DH 12'.8" 18.4"

ROD & SHELF
51/4"

—_N

71’6"

BUILDING CODE FOR LIGHT & VENTILATION

REQUIREMENTS.
CATH.
T SEE SECTIONR310.1 &R311 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL

9!,4"
g —p———p———————————— —p————————— |

]
|
|
|
i SEE SECTION R303 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
|
|

41/4"

n N — n
i A ;

BUILDING CODE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.

5'/4"

9.8 3.4 (3)2/8k6/2 DH = SCREEN PORQ'H 2. BUILDER & WINDOW SALESMAN TO CONFIRM

THAT WINDOWS CHOSEN MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF SECTION R310 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE.

3. SEE SECTION R308.4 OF THE 2018 NC
RESIDENTIAL BLDG. CODE FOR GLAZING

4'/0”
1
1 5'/0"

2/0

54"
40"
-
-
4"
210"

SMOKE WIN 2/4x6/2 DH
DETECTOR 1 L
,.l 74" 194"

9'g'

w/|4" TRANS
2/8 FXD.FR

B/OX]/l FXD.

REQUIREMENTS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION AT WINDOWS AS REQUIRED
9'.4" BY 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

/ 2/4 2/8 SMOKE B DINING

BATH — DETECTOR

410"
6!/2“
510"

9!,0"

| 5. ALL GLASS TO HAVE AU FACTOR OF 0.32 ORBETTER
[ AND SHGC OF .30 ORBETTER.

7!/6”

6/8CO.
131/0"

SHOWER @ PRIMARY BEDROOM UP 18 RISERS

N 6. SEE CHAPTER 11 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL

41!/2”

BUILDING CODE FOR ALL ENERGY CONSERVATION
REQUIREMENTS

]71/4"

N
RAILING
I
] "
34

51/4!7 7'/8” 2X6 WALL

RAILING
234"

. SEE SECTION R302.5 & R302.6 OF THE 2018 NC
RESIDENTIAL BLDG. CODE FOR DWELLING/
GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS

/

-— 1

6’/4" 41/0:1 |

1"
2

' "

BOOKS
W 2/8x2/8 FXD.
6!/3“
~

REFG.
AN

12‘/8” 14‘/6” 3'/8" l 8" 20’/4"

=

19!/2”

63'/9”

1/2 Gl_ASS

5!/0"

R\
2.1
o

. SEE APPENDIX M OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR ALL DECK CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS

9. PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS
AS PER SECTION R315 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE

10. PROVIDE CRAWLSPACE ACCESS AS PER SECTION 408.8
OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
LOCATION T.B.D. IN FIELD BY BUILDER.

11. PROVIDE FOUNDATION DRAINAGE AS PER CODE.

SEE SECTIONS 405, 801.3 & 401.3 OF THE
2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

12. SEE SECTION R311.7 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR ALL STAIRWAY REQUIREMENTS.
SEE SECTION R312 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL

BUILDING CODE FOR ALL GUARD RAIL & HAND RAIL
I REQUIREMENTS.

SCULLERY B il SHOWERLL 13. SEE SECTION R307 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
o T @ COATS BUILDING CODE FOR ALL BATH FIXTURE CLEARANCES.

DW |

|

o)
)

1 17/2"

O)

161/4"

12" FLUSH BARTQP
8!/0”

17'-10"
72"x20" HEARTH

42" DIRECT VENT
6|/0||

FAMILY ROOM

RANGE

GARAGE

O)

\-

2 1 V’OH

\

LAUNDRY 28 MUDROOM -

g |

KITCHEN

7!/2”
T

21

57,6"
O

ROD & SHE
y

DRYER WASHER BENCH
- &PEGS

5!/9”

w
5

PANTRY

6'/8”
BOOKS
9/8x2/8 FXDE
1 "
7
63!/9”

1"
2

e e ccdecccheedl

——\ ] L1 11 ./2/8

— OMIN J SHELVES
2x6 WALL FIRERATED STAIR

RAKE

21

N
o

8 C.O. 4/8C.O.

5!/0"
3!,0"

8!,4” 137/6”

0 FXD

S8

5Y,4"

MICROWAVE

[ L

] 1 Y/Oll

<
_’:‘FE% BATH 14. SEE CHAPTER 10 OF THE NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
24
! 7 6'/4"

CODE FOR ALL FIREPLACE & CHIMNEY CLEARANCES
& REQUIREMENTS.
4'/0” |/
| d

15. ALL ANGLES WALLS ARE 45° U.N.O.

5.8
&4
o

37,8"

3/0 C.O.

9/0x8/0 O.H.D.

10'/4”

= Pl

61’0"

1) 2x6 WALL N F‘OYE R N

ROD & SHELF
sMoke | | hemomsboomoooooooooo

DETECTOR 36" 6-6"

4/0x1
7'/4"

ABBREVIATIONS

CANT. : CANTILEVER
C.O. : CASED OPENING TYP. : TYPICAL
D.W. : DISHWASHER CLG. : CEILING
W.L.C. : WALK IN CLOSET HGT. : HEIGHT
SHWR. : SHOWER COL. : COLUMN
DN. : DOWN TRANS. : TRANSOM

14'/4"

2/8
B 2/8

g g
ROD & §HELF

STUDY

1 OY/OH

6” 21‘/4”

GARAGE

224" 60"

SMOKE
DETECTOR

26-10"

3/0

A 1

2/4x6/0 CSMT % 2/4x6/0 CSMT.

22!/7"

1 ] l/?“

w/14" TRANS. w/14" TRANS. %Lw/ 14" TRAIS.

—

BEDROOM 2

15'/0”

13'/0”
13!/9”

2'/10” L 6'/4” L 3!/2” 27,10" 2!/10"
1 124" 1 578"

5 POTSJS.\N PORCH

18/0x8/0 O.H.D.

5'/0”
61/4”

2050 SQ FT HTD (1ST FLOOR) 98 SQFT (PORCH)

c 1531 SQ FT HTD @2ND FLOOR) 2/ SQFT (SCR.PORCH)
E 874 SQ FT (GARAGE)

i : 3581 SQ FT HTD TOTAL 1249 UNHEATED TOTAL

3!/1"

6!/ 1 n 67/0" 57/1 1 "

Z A

/l
PROVIDE STEPS '
TO GRADE T'WIN 2/8x6/0 CSMT.

1
5'/9"

FoN

2'/8” \/

A | 4 4 L A

2/8x6/0 CSMT. 2/8x6/0|CSMT.

61’ 1 OH 67/2" 61,0" 1 07,2" 6'/0" 61,4" \/ 61,4"

137/0" 22!/2“ l 87/0" 127/8" 1 |/8H

67!/6"

Residential Design, L.L.C.

newlightdesign 1 (@gmail.com

J&EW CUSTOM HOMES
2410 CARPENTER POND RD SHEET

FIRST FLOOR PLAN AL 3

SCALE 1/4"=1'0" DRAWN BY: JD DATE: 10.3.24 Sre

10-0" CLG. HGT.

SET WINDOWS AT 8.0" AFF —
2421

REVISIONS:
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67'-6"
10'/0” 37/4” 14!/6” 7!/0” 12'/4" 181/8" 1'/8“
S
-
S
~ | T
i | |
<
128" i | |
|
6‘/4" 6‘/4" : |
< | |
SS | |
= = | =
2 2 3 | 2
N TWIN 2/8x5/2 DH | :
= _ -
N |
= | |
|
N N | |
\ 6 Sll |
\ 5'/4" | |
\ 5 |
\ . o BEDROOM 4 | .
=N e I A U A | N I ROD & SHELF | .
A \T_ 9.0" CLG. HGT. % % <
< Sy N =)
- L. 2/0 |, 2/0 2/0 | 2/0
| .
| » BATH 2
|1 79" 13'.5" QT 12'.4" 60" 124" 4" 0
| [_' 4v/2n 8'/2“ = §9 I
: :
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il (2) 1.75" X 11.875" LWL [T~ . . : — VAULT | L VAULT
a @ = "H4 . m ™28 0 16" 0. | 26 o : ;
RAFTERS FRAME - e | (2) 175" X 11.875" LWL = 16700 | I
ON KNEEWALL i | A\ | | : 2X6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C., HATCHED
ABOVE BEAM ] m | | l WALL, TYP UNO.
H3 o L 29 EXTEND BEAM AS | (3) 1.75" X 11.875" LWL I
- 83 1 ks REQURED FOR HGR HEADER ON TRPL 2X6
< < 1 =l |:| = =g  CONNECTION, BEAR | JACKS EACH END. | BEAR DROPPED BAND ON
, - . : S oo MM OVER (4) STUDS | | l (3) STUDS @ HOUSE,
11.875" TU/210 @ 19.2" 0.0. ———=| o S 5o N \V (2) 175 X 1875 LWL | | i TYPICAL @ COVERED PORCH
= = é; SIMP.
N Q - — o — ==X HHUS5.50/10 HGR
= = SUPPORTJ(EE/IS/ 7S , JOISTS @ 16” 0.C.,
0 e = THIS AREA H3
& 3 BEARING WALL = |
” ” — — 1 i |
< 11.875" TJ/210 ©19.2" 0.C. ——={| = = ABOVE = L ’ 1.75" X 11.875" LVL RIM JOIST ABOVE
(2) 1'757’ i (@) | &) 8 /
X 11.875 = | - B iy /
LVL (2) 1.75" X ‘o | = - >
£-5" 11.875" LWL\ © | 2o ®
! © 2 = 2 =
i | © - | S I g =
” E ) — E g
1(11 )8715Z5LV>L( ] i = CON JOISTS SUPPORT LOAD =
. ' 5] p— i BEARING WALL. DBL =
) @TOP OF N\ — _____| i , ) JOISTS, THIS AREA. S
ATTACH 11.875" TJ/210 TO LWL STARS N}, ] B (2) 175" X 925" jy o T Ty ]
BEAMS WITH SIMP. 1US2.06/11.88 = S Y LWLHEADER ON i ) | IF======== == T
HGRS, TYPICAL UNO A\ : ETXRTF;q DJAACSK SSHT(L)JV?/S | P oY
H3 : ,
= mmelm===df============ MEWE—g Lt ' STACK BEAMS ABOVE \
2 (3) STDS 2 [ ] V | 1
- N < s @ o . L — 1 MR === === kb il el ek L
, , = =B =< | 0Ll = ==l ] ||
— 11875 TJ/210 @ 19.2" OC. Y . BEAR JOSTS = J W 3 ’Eg‘ D) i
I = ON WALL o
(2) 1.75" X 11.875" LWL ze ze 02 11.875" TJ/210 © 19.2” 0.C. SOLID BLOCKING
| T SIVP. = 5 o ’J / RLSLRM it
— — = HU412(MIN) - m JOIST
HGR S \b ||
(2) 1.75" X 16" LVL | 1
o I
PORTAL FRAME: / A < 11.875" TJ/210 @ 19.2" O.C. L
) , 16" Tu/210 @ 16" 0.C. | RAFTERS FRAME ON
(2) 1.75” X 11.875" LVL HEADER, - . H3 || =
EXTEND AS. SHOWN 2l BREAK IN LSL RIM JOIST @ JOIST i KNEEWALL ABOVE JOISTS
v oo o) =~ BEAM BEARING, TYPICAL 1 — SUPPORT :
2) ¥T5 X151V WALL 1]
(5) 246 JACKS, THIS END 53 11.875" TUI/210 @ 19.2” O.C.
1,75 X 16" WL )
STIFE KNEE FROM / (&) %‘/ 167 LSL RIM BAND ABOVE WALL i ) NOTE ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE BRACED
VALLEY ABOVE * < 11.875" TUI/210 @ 19.2" 0.C. —= WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES
PORTAL FRAWE:_ / / / / SZ” (2) 1.75" X 11.875" L\L /\\
> X 18" 2) 175" X 11.875" LWL
EX%)N[}% CXOQEIERL\Q_SHgﬁgV%E’ DROP CEILING AND BEARING WALLS B w 2
‘ N e 4125" T0 COMPENSATE FOR 16" FLOOR ° e — | M
SYSTEM @ INDICATED AREA ;
H3 ; H3 ® RAFTERS FRAME ABOVE
S ® S 2 S AN \
16" Tu/210 @ 16" 0.C. 2 (2) 210 BAND, DROPPED, ~ & 5
/ 5// TYPICAL @ FRONT PORCH S/ o
(2) 175" % 16”1V L
I — R —— = — < 11.875" TU//210 @ 19.2" 0.C. —=
J 16" Tul/210 @ 16 0.C. - BEAR DROPPED BAND ON H3
(4) 2%6 JACKS —_ ] ki (2) STUDS @ HOUSE, ; [
~L} i TYPICAL @ FRONT PORCH E— 1
K]
] H3 H3 44 PT POST WRAP AS REQURED, (1)
P / OPTION: (3) KIP MINIMUM RATED
2X6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. | S B S I : COLUMN PER BUILDER, TYPICAL @
TYPICAL @ INDICATED WALLS ©) © FRONT PORCH

o)

4

[Ho

DURHAM
COUNTY

CITY O

DURHAM

Inspections
Reviewed by M. Bunster 10/30/2024 3:12:22 PM

License No. C-3870

318 W Millbrook Rd, Suite 201
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ech

ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Phone: (919) 844-1661

LINTEL SCHEDULE

L L31/2X31/2X1/4
2 L5X31/2X%5/16

L3 L 6 X4 X5/16 ATTACHED TO HEADER
(2)- 1/2" DIA. X 3" LONG LAG SCREWS
AT 16" 0.C. (ONE LAG SCREW @ 16" 0.C.
PERMITTED FOR 5 OR LESS BRICK ABOVE)

L4 16 GAUGE FLEX LINTEL PER BUILDER

\\\\HH//////

7
[[ //,/

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8” MIN. THICKNESS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

GB — INTERIOR BRACED WALL. 1/2" GB SECURED
PER TABLE R602.10.2 OF THE 2018 NCRBC.
(FASTENERS @ 7" 0.C.) BOTH SIDES OF WALL,
OR (FASTENERS @ 4" 0.C.) ONE SIDE OF
WALL AT STAIRS (BUILDER PERMITTED TO
SUBSTITUTE "WSP” FOR ANY "GB™ WALL)

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 280" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

The structural design of this plan is the property

the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
assumes no liability for these plans if they are
reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction
at any other location without written permission

are for the one time use at the location and for
from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans

HEADER SCHEDULE

H1  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
He  (2) 1.75" X 9.25" LVU'S ON DBL JACKS

H5  (3) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS

TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
N (A) OR (B) UNO.

(C)

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

15T FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

WALLS AND CEILING
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SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ABOVE

ATTACH CEILING JOISTS

TO RAFTERS WITH (5)

10d _NAILS, TYPICAL

< 2X8 @ 16" 0.C. ————————=

VAULT |
BELOW
gt ['I—
H3
: DBL JOISTS
‘ THIS AREA 7

o VAULT

BELOW

|8 o

- DURHAM
DURHAM COUNTY

Inspections
Reviewed by M. Bunster 10/30/2024 3:12:23 PM

STRUCTURAL ENCGINEERS
License No. C-3870

318 W Millbrook Rd, Suite 201
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

Phone: (919) 844-1661

ASSOCIATES, P.A.

S

=i I

O

B)

5

c

\\;\\mu//[,,/////
SN &
SR °°o\)>)//
~ \/Oo O°
Q? &3 %%
<T 3O

L1

LINTEL SCHEDULE

L31/2X31/2X1/4

2 L5X31/2X%5/16

L3 L 6X4X5/16 ATTACHED TO HEADER
(2)- 1/2° DIA. X 3" LONG LAG SCREWS
AT 16” 0.C. (ONE LAG SCREW @ 16" 0.C.
PERMITTED FOR 5 OR LESS BRICK ABOVE)

L4 16 GAUGE FLEX LINTEL PER BUILDER

: --------------- == |: \/\/:L \/\/:
' @)
| S S "\ RAFTERS FRAME ON |
| o — %8 @18 0C — =M f’ PLATE ON JOISTS S
| SUPPORT/SPLICE © 0 © .
| RAFTERS ON PLATE © © @ -
ON BEAM 0
| _\\ 31 & S 2 3 | 7
[an]
| STFFKNEE  |[[ & || A b =
| \ ABOVE L
| J/|:(2) 2X8 ABOVE WAL,
| ] L EXTEND AS SHOWN
ST T T T ] (2) 1.75" X I /
a 14" LWL \é(z) 2X8 HEADERS AND | |
/ TRIMMERS, ATTACH WITH SIMP. \
/ | j LUS28-2 HORS, @ P.D.S. 7N\ il SWP. LUS28-2 HGR
= STIFF KNEE y | ) ! H3 /) " EXTEND BEAM AS REQD.
T FROM VALLEY - < 2X8 @ 16" 0.C. 2%8 @ 16” 0.C. 8 @ ' |
> ABOVE / [ » %
// | 9.25° LWL RAFTERS FRAME ON BEAM 03 " SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON
p | i KNEEWALL ABOVE
/ l il
r < 26 0 16" 0.0.1 <28 @ 16" 0.0 —————= J :
| I T L L L L L
—— 7 —— — —\
_ 280 __ N SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS @ \
IS BN ON KNEEWALL ABOVE \
| N N\
| | ~ 0 8 N
= ATTACH BEAM TO DBL \ » 2%8 @ 1 _ N
LVL RAFTERS FROM K& = 2X6 @ 167 0. 16" 0. ] \
ABOVE WITH SIMP. i | | \
. HU48(MIN) HGR, BOTH =3 | N N
ENDS L |
| = | L 3 3 H3 i3] | N
T S | = ! N
%o ~ MAIN RAFTERS L &  — CE— AN
5] = > FRAME ON BEAM Z
4 o 2 |
N — 2X8 @
J/ S 19 0.0.9:
|
] |
| |
| |
%80 _|
:é 16" 0.C. =
|
| H3 |
I\ TT B
] i T ]

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 119" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

The structural design of this plan is the property
of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans

are for the one time use at the location and for

the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
assumes no liability for these plans if they are
reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction
at any other location without written permission

from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

H1

H2

H3

(C)

HEADER SCHEDULE

SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

(2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
(2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
(2) 1.75" X 9.25" LV'S ON DBL JACKS

(3) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS

TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
N (A) OR (B) UNO.

CLIENT:

J&W CUSTOM HOMES
STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

SCOPE:

RIS

ENG
REV

10/3/2024

DATE

2410 CARPENTER POND RD

LOT #

PROJECT NO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

24-17-016

/ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SHEET NO.

WALLS AND CEILING
1 54” - 1’_0”

54
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L2258 ®
» » Ll &0 N O £
== — A GIRDER PER PLANS A DECK BAND FASTENED TO 3106 ] o R 5
— ﬁ e ‘ e Q ﬂ RIM JOIST WITH BOLTS AND  FROM ENDS Z 8 553
| AT )y RIM JOIST Shill s
— oL R NALLS. SEE DECK SPECS. .. O .2££®
» e S | e —— LL & LE FLD ~ Z O TPoD
1/2"6 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH . = - | WA 50 Z <55
" 1/2"9 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH ) UU Ll S
MIN. OF 7” OF EMBEDMENT . A0 9X6 TREATED SHM A0 §T - — S o x
MIN. OF 7° OF EMBEDMENT = W [}
@ 6'-0" 0.C, 12" FROM e » GIRDER PER PLANS AC == A € 1% 388w
ENDS OF SOLE PLATE 06-0 0.C, 12 T (OPTIONAL) 53 T I \ N = 2 5555
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE > > " SN ; 7 = s
| . GIRDER SPLICE WITHIN | {"." -~ ]"." -~ 1 \_8" sou 9 - I *‘ PIER PER PLANS \ Ny SOTON A 8 53 i =
LADDER WIRE JOINT = CENTER 1/3 OF PIER BT At MASONRY CAP § % ’ DECK JOISTS - S 3@
REINFORCEMENT @ 16” = 4 o ——— P 34 = 1-0" 3
0.C., TYPICAL AT % , . S o qiipece]l CENTER OF GIRDER TO \\ ' N // <AJ / E 23
MULTIPLE WYTHE WALLS W' = LEAST PIER DIMENSION ———==77 | W | Hl | H2 - ; y DECK BAND FASTENED TO RIM JOIST WITH v M
s — e L =z OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 6 | 5 2X10 P.T.
T~ ‘ : ‘ = T3 5] 2 | N 5 S BAD TWO ROWS OF SMPSON SDWS224000B
: 6 PT - 26 PL CMU PIER, SEE ] P ) 2 o OF PIER AND WITHIN CENTER | \\4 N q e (OR EQUAL). SEE DECK SPECS, 310 6
: ' PLAN FOR SIZE . 7 =f .7 = 5 2 — == 8" OF FOOTING BELOW S d/2 FROM ENDS .
FND DRAINAGE A : o ;g gg 160" | =7 J 5 4 — - <
e ) I CONCRETE FND DRAINAGE " & coNeRETE BLock + GRADE | e e 1] = & ——— — | = Nolls
Sy : BLOCK + 4" BRICK PER CODE (s 4" BRICK VENEER ABOVE ‘ SAESENA o ] y | | G S T Qs
NSNS XX, K == j= o0
SKEKK i GRADE = ST FOOTING PER N .
R NN = RO |- L . S - |7 PLANS 4 SECTION ) L]
S » NN 2 | e 2 KK 4 P 2 5 0 DECK CONNECTION AT b
KL A o~ S2
N 2 OPTIONAL 8 KA ao o X . FOOTING. SEE PLANS . S <
NN SO S~ L | — - | 1 < SIDING, TYP Q
NN P CONCRETE BLOCK R 12" CONCRETE BLOCK ‘ N Qe e FOR SIZE o e 0 2 g SECTION A-A O
N PO ERATE N L N N CENTER OF PER T0 B N CENTER OF PIER T0 ! o = 7
R GG X ' NS | N R 34 = =0 0
oL L IS A N L | g OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8" & OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8" NOTE: FLOOR SHEATHING | A“ U gIRUDER sit / 2
M : e \///\gz s>//\\//>\//>\// 4 s >//\\>/ R e OF FOOTING, BOTH DIR. ] OF FOOTING, BOTH DIR. OMITTED FOR CLARITY RDPPELAN i
//>\///\\///\\/ /\/\/\/\/\/\\///\ \//\\\//\\\//\\\// 2 YRR T f \//\\// A J EE P T
DN A NN R T RK wJ S iy,
RO LYY, G = 11,7,
POURED CONCRETE EVSAVAVAYSAAFAAS m SECTION SN NS
FOOTING PER PLAN m SECTION POURED CONCRETE m SECTION SECTION A—A /3\ SECTION S % >
S] /) TYPICAL CRAWL SPACE FOOTING PER PLAN ' \3_1/ TYPICAL MASONRY PIER, 3/ = 1-0" S N\
U FND WALL, BRICK OPTION \S_l/*YPICAL FND WALL: CRAWL ,, CIRDER \S2/ TYPICAL RIPPED §$§‘(C3§\ﬁ %&Z %
3 = 10 SPACE WITH BRICK VENEER v =10 T i A\ mg/ y
374" = 1"-0" — TS ON=¢
//« °°0 Oo° \\
ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER 7 ///5/0/1/ dmoooyaeo\g%\\\\\
CONTINUOUS RIM OR DL ROV SRACED WAL WALL ABOVE / i
BAND JOIST BLOCKING CONT. ALONG BRACED | 11.875” I-JOIST AND FACE N (2) CONT. 2X 0P PLATES, EXTEND EACH END 2X8 RAFTERS
WALL PANEL MOUNT HGR PER PLANS. SUBFLOOR . INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH
"
f N 8-16d NAILS PER SPLICE /LAP. 2X4 AT EACH RAFTER.
e YL N a—— : (X4 AT EACH RAFTER / I )
" » — || M CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NALLS AT 4) 16d NAILS. NALL TO Z0o8E <.
BRACED WALL PANEL \j -J0IST, RM JOIST OR BLOCKING AL(()il)G 1§§A,(\IZEA||)LSW/(A@LL16PA3ECL —— % % 167 0.0, INTO HEADER/BEAN ( |)Q AFTER WITH (3) 126 (3) 12d NALS, B.E. T5,%es5
A f— ] L. o = » o A
PER PLAN %’_" ﬁ . NAILS. % %’ @ S %) =2 ¢
| BANALS 06" 0C. ALONG 167 LSL RIM JOIST ABOVE WALL — | VINMUM 3" U7 CONTINUOUS. BEAM FULL / 7/16” 0.5.B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL / o 2859528
BRACED WALL PANEL ——= BRACED WALL PANEL \ > y / SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL < 2X4 PLATE NAILED TO "B g=0o <
8d NALS @ 67 O.C. ALONG LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZt ' "~ WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAIL — SUBFLOOR WTH () 1od N || 2 =2 = 2527
» 4 W : : = F ca e 59E 4
,, ~ BRACED WALL PANEL 16 JOIST 'z e SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, = ® 8" 0.C. 2,85 052
(3) 16d NALS @ 16" 0.C. BRACED WALL PANEL DROP BEARING WALL TO "1 PER PLANS %4 ,’/ BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NALLS AT 6" 0.C. AT oL 88150
O N COMPENSATE FOR JOIST HGT NAL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED / / SHEET EDGES AND 12° 0.C. IN THE FIELD \ X S5 oc£c28
PN AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NALS AT : o e ‘ =< =< —288T gL
” o1 ° n > — O ©O =
(3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 7 SECTIDN 3" 0.C. EACH WAY 77 A EXTERIOR KNEEWALL gfﬁ o g"’\‘_ v 5 g
/%fI;LAFl;gugLBRACED \gy WALL SUPPORTING 16” JOISTS 7 /{ (24 MAX) = ~~— ~= @ E; £5 :? é *é ';
AND 11.875" JOISTS ’ o o T 2 Pt
CONTNLOLS RIM/ 3 - 1 (2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. i Hy WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH EXCEEDS 16, s 26L= < :i: g
OR BAND JOIST \DDITIONAL FRAMING MEVEER - 2 PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C. NAIL Sge_2gLt
~—_ DIRECTLY BELOW BRACED WALL (2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL /Z . SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS WITH &d NAILS AT 3" O.C. ‘L - JOIST % %g ks é 3 ig
PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT STRAPS WITH 10d NALS EACH HOLE ON o e EXTERIOR WALL ——= TS5t o585 ¢
BLOCKING CONT ALONG BRACED INSIDE FACE OF WALL olé ol FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL 55808
B WALL PANEL o Z; FDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE NAILED m SECTION
75N\ SECTION 8N SECTION N /,\ TO COMMON BLOCKING AND OCCUR WITHIN NN
Wz . MIDDLE 24” OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF LESS PERIMETER KNEEWALL
TYPICAL BRACED WALL <t
NEY e \ 53/ JICHL BRACED WAL A W 3" 0.C. NAILING IS REQUIRED IN EACH 3/4" = 10" " S
EXTERIOR WALL, JOISTS INTERIOR WALL, JOISTS 78\ SECTION i 4 PANEL EDGE. S S
PERPENDICULAR OR PERPENDICULAR OR SORTAL FRAVE WALL u /( g
3;’4*‘”RQLL1§EO,, 3;’4*}3*}&1@}0” \S3/ 38 = 1" W) / 7/16" 0.5.B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD =
- e % UM EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED |H o A
] 7 AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS . > =
7 ’ oRe | Eymne G| &
CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL. sl oo I(\ISATIESS/’ATP?TS% BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d = N :2> =
2X BLOCKING AT EACH MASONRY FND WALLS LESS THAN 48" WIDE ofe i e evoned by . oo 302024 31223 P o =
' CONTINUOUS RAFTER. ATTACH SHALL BE REINFORCED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3 ols . Ol|E
o BheR 3 10 WTH (4) 100 NALS. OPTION OF THE NCRBC, LATEST EDITION. el 4 (2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF =l =
NAILS, EACH END. MATERIAL TO SPLICE RAFTERS ;H\ gVSELPEEﬁgEIL\IOTS Eég”léﬂi %FTU([))PSENlNC. % << A
ON BEAM. - | a2
< = =<
g 4 4 o< %
LVL BEAM FOR RAFTER SUPPORT > ‘ ——_— — — — a4 2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1/2" DIA x 7" EMBED 8 g Q
7 g 2 5 4 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3/16"x2"x2” PLATE o
RAFTER SUPPORTED ; v a9 g4 o WASHERS OR ADDITIONAL HOLDOWN PER PLANS. 5 2| E
BY BEAM ar 7 ) OPTION: (2) 5/8” DIA. THREADED RODS |5 &
° 4 s 4 | v INSTALLED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3 OF THE 3
</ \ NCRBC, LATEST EDITION. s
5
o~
2X8 CEILING JOIST. / /
ATTACH WITH 2X2 LEDGER
OR SIMP. LUS28 HGR.
=] s | 3
/ 9\ SECTION AL
ROOF SUPPORT BEAM, — QO
\S_U TYPICAL. Ol«w |~
374" = 1'-0"
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CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS

1.01

1.02
1.05

2.01

PART 1: GENERAL

CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL
CODE, 2018 EDITION.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS.

METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION.

PART 2: DESIGN LOADS

DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW:

USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF)

BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WITH FIXED STAIR
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ATTICS WITH

FIXED STAIR ACCESS, STAIRS, FIRE ESCAPES 40 10
GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 -
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5’ HEADROOM) 10 10
ATTICS (WMITH STORAGE) 20 10

ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS)

NOTES: — INDIVIDUAL STAIR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED

2.02
2.03
2.04

3.01

3.02

3.03
3.04
3.05

4.01

3.01

3.02

9.03

6.01
6.02
6.03

1.01

7.02
7.03

7.04
7.05

8.01

8.02

8.03

9.01

10.01

LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA
OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS.

— BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR
ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER
THESE CONDITIONS

INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL.

BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 MPH.

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE).

PART 3: STRUCTURAL STEEL

gg%EFLANGE BEAMS AND TEE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992 MINIMUM

%%%)IEE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500 GRADE B MINIMUM

STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A53 GRADE B, TYPE S, MINIMUM GRADE

ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 MINIMUM GRADE
STRUCTURAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AISC
SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL
FOR BUILDINGS.

PART 4: WELDING

WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70XX AND ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN
AWS CERTIFIED WELDER

PART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT, AND
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS TYP UNO.
% CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP

REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION.

SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAIN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED
MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2”, DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE
PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 2" MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SOIL WITH 90%

MIN_STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRIER MAY BE OMITTED FOR SLABS NOT
IN ENCLOSED AREAS
PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT
REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 TYP UNO
LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO
WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064.
PART 7: MASONRY

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90 AND C55, NORMAL WEIGHT,
fM = 1,500 PSI MIN

CLAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C62-17 GRADE SW

MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI.

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530

LADDER WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A951. 6" MIN LAPS
FOR CONTINUOUS WALL APPLICATIONS

PART 8: BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS

BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307 MINIMUM GRADE TYP UNO. INSTALL STANDARD
a{{%/lEEI;_EI\QNSASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR THE NUT / BOLT HEAD WHEN BOLTING WOOD

LAG SCREWS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/ASME STANDARD B18.2.1-1981. PILOT HOLES
SHALL BE USED FOR LAG SCREW INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE BORED ACCORDING TO

NDS SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL STANDARD STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR
SCREW HEAD

ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2" MIN HOOK UNO

PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS

NAILS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667- 05. NAILS ARE TO BE
COMMON WIRE OR BOX

PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR OR SYP #2
FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC.

PART 11: ENGINEERED LUMBER

11.01

LVL OR PSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
E= 1.9 X 10E6 PSl, Fb = 2600 PSI, Fv = 285 PSl, Fc = 750 PSI
LSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

E= 1.3 X 10E6 PSl, Fb = 1700 PSI, Fv = 400 PSI, Fc = 680 PSI

THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER ABV  ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION 0 TRIPLE JOIST
11.02 LWL OR PSL MEMBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER | SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE B. BOTH FTG FOOTING TYP TYPICAL
DEPTH SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: B.E. BOTH ENDS HDG  HOT DIPPED TRPL  TRIPLE
PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER 1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR BTg’; EI@E&N bLACE - ﬁﬁh\&wm uTricF; meLsEserg?EgOCKET
2) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION
20 L O T 00 ST o it i e " s semme| 1 T O | TR
~15. ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE
SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-2 OR BY ANY METHOD | recpONSIBILITY OF THE EOR. FURTHERMORE. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO DIA  DIAMETER NTS NOT TO SCALE
GIVING EQUAL PROTECTION. THE BUILDING CODE OFFICE MAY ALSO APPROVE A NATURAL ' ’ DBL DOUBLE 0.C. ON CENTER
! ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRIBUTED TO THE
DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(A) SUBCONTRACTORS DJ  DOUBLE JOIST PSL PARALLEL STRAND
DSP  DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER
PART 13: STEEL FLITCH PLATE BEAMS 0 EQUAL BT PRESSURE TREATED
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER
13.01  FLITCH PLATE BEAMS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONTINUOUS STEEL PLATE BOLTED BETWEEN | CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. EA EACH Q) QUAD JOIST
TWO PIECES OF CONTINUOUS LUMBER AS SIZED ON THE PLANS. BOLT PIECES TOGETHER FLG  FLANGE SP STUD POCKET
USING 1/2" 6 BOLTS SPACED AT 24” 0.C. STAGGERED TOP TO BOTTOM OF THE BEAM. | ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL|FL PL  FLITCH PLATE SQ SQUARE
MAINTAIN A 2" EDGE DISTANCE. PLACE TWO BOLTS, ONE ABOVE THE OTHER, 6" £ 2" | TRUSS DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW FLR  FLOOR
FROM EACH END OF THE BEAM.
PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS DECK SPECIF] CATIONS
1401 STEEL, ENGINEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL
SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: 1. A DECK IS AN EXPOSED EXTERIOR WOOD FLOOR STRUCTURE WHICH MAY BE ATTACHED TO TOST SPAN SECKING
A STRUCTURE OR BE FREE STANDING. ROOFED PORCHES, OPEN OR SCREENED IN, MAY BE
1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM ' ’ ; ,,
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED CONSTRUCTED USING THESE PROVISIONS. 12" 0.C. 1" 545
BY A MINIMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER 16" 0.C. 17 T&G
OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WIDTH OF | 2.  SUPPORT POSTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A FOOTING. 04" O.C. 11/4" $4S
THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO. FOR THE SKEWED 30" 0.0 > sas
%?SEIDEETE'%'} PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON | 3. WHEN ATTACHED TO A STRUCTURE, THE STRUCTURE TO WHICH ATTACHED SHALL HAVE A —
TREATED WOOD BAND FOR THE LENGTH OF THE DECK, OR CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING| 9.  MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DECK SUPPORT POSTS IS AS FOLLOWS:
B A o S R e o A SHALL BE USED TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM COMING IN CONTACT WITH THE UNTREATED
COLUNN TYP UNO/ FRAMING OF THE STRUCTURE. THE DECK BAND AND THE STRUCTURE BAND SHALL BE POST SIZE MAX POST HEIGHT
‘ CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER EXCEPT AT BRICK VENEER AND WHERE a4 pr
1402 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: PLYWOOD SHEATHING IS REQUIRED AND PROPERLY FLASHED. SIDING SHALL NOT BE BX6 20’
INSTALLED BETWEEN THE STRUCTURE AND THE DECK BAND. IF ATTACHED TO A BRICK ENGINEERED ,
1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM STRUCTURE, NEITHER FLASHING NOR A TREATED BAND FOR THE BRICK STRUCTURE 20 +

SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2" TO ALLOW
FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A
GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WIDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (E.G. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS
70 BE SUPPORTED BY (3) STUDS). FOR THE SKEWED CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL
BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON THE BEAM

2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A
MINIMUM OF 3" ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED COLUMN
TYP UNO.

14.03  EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO
THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD.

STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN
THE COLUMN NAILED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NAILS AT 8" 0.C. (TWO ROWS
OF 10d NALLS @ 8" 0.C., 3" APART, FOR 2X8 OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL
BE CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPERLY DESIGNED
STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH
FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN
WITHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE

FLOOR JOISTS.

PART 15: NAILING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS

SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE
ADJACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NAILS
@ 16" 0.C. FOR 2X10 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 2X8, ONE
ROW OF 10d NAILS @ 16” 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5" MIN.

LVL MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS
ILIJ\INgHE BEAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TYP

PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRACING

STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL
BE CONTINUQUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING
OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITES IN A
STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS
FOR SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE CONTINUQOUS, TYP UNO.
MAX ALLOWABLE WALL HEIGHTS FOR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, INCLUSIVE OF SOLE
PLATE AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4
2X6 PURLINS AT 8 HEIGHT (AND AT 16" HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNO:
2X4 @ 16" 0.C. 11-11/2" 2X6 @ 16" 0.C.. 17'-0’
2X4 @ 12" 0.C.: 12-11/2" 2X6 @ 12" 0.C.. 18'-8"

14.04

15.01

15.02

16.01

IS REQUIRED. IN ADDITION, THE TREATED DECK BAND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT
WITH THE BRICK

4. WHEN THE DECK IS SUPPORTED AT THE STRUCTURE BY ATTACHING THE DECK TO THE
STRUCTURE, THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENT SCHEDULES SHALL APPLY FOR ATTACHING THE
DECK BAND TO THE STRUCTURE:

A, ALL STRUCTURES EXCEPT BRICK STRUCTURES
JOIST LENGTH

UP TO 16" MAX.

ONE- 5/8” @ BOLT @ 20" 0.C. AND

(3) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. OR
TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS22400DB

@ d = 16" 0.C. STAGGERED

UP TO 8' MAX.

ONE- 5/8" @ BOLT @ 42" 0.C. AND

(2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 8" 0.C. OR
TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS22400DB

@ d = 32" 0.C. STAGGERED

REQUIRED
FASTENERS

A . BRICK VENEER STRUCTURES

JOIST LENGTH

UP TO 8 MAX. UP TO 16" MAX.

REQUIRED

FASTENERS ONE- 5/8” ¢ BOLT @ 28" 0.C.

ONE- 5/8" ¢ BOLT @ 16" 0.C.

5. IF THE DECK BAND IS SUPPORTED BY A 1/2" MINIMUM MASONRY LEDGE ALONG THE
FOUNDATION WALL, 5/8" # BOLTS SPACED @ 48" 0.C. MAY BE USED FOR SUPPORT.

6. OTHER MEANS OF SUPPORT, SUCH AS JOIST HANGERS, MAY BE USED TO CONNECT DECK
JOISTS TO A TREATED STRUCTURE BAND

7. GIRDERS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON POSTS OR BE BE CONNECTED TO THE SIDES OF POSTS
WITH 2- 5/8" ¢ BOLTS

8. FLOOR DECKING SHALL BE NO. 2 GRADE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE OR EQUIVALENT. THE
MINIMUM FLOOR DECKING THICKNESS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

NOTES: 1) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON NO. 2 TREATED SOUTHERN PINE POSTS.
2) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON A MAXIMUM TRIBUTARY AREA OF 128 SQ. FT.
3) POST HEIGHT IS FROM TOP OF FOOTING TO BOTTOM OF GIRDER.

10.  DECKS SHALL BE BRACED TO PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
METHODS:

A. WHEN THE DECK FLOOR HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 4'-0" AND THE DECK IS ATTACHED TO
THE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4, LATERAL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.

B. 4X4 WOOD KNEE BRACES MAY BE PROVIDED ON EACH COLUMN IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.
THE KNEE BRACES SHALL ATTACH TO EACH POST AT A POINT NOT LESS THAN 1/3 OF
THE POST LENGTH FROM THE TOP OF THE POST, AND THE BRACES SHALL BE ANGLED

BETWEEN 45° AND 60° FROM THE HORIZONTAL. KNEE BRACES SHALL BE ATTACHED AT
THE ENDS TO THE GIRDER AND THE POST WITH ONE - 5/8"¢ BOLT

C. FOR FREE STANDING DECKS WITHOUT KNEE BRACES OR DIAGONAL BRACING, LATERAL
STABILITY MAY BE PROVIDED BY EMBEDDING THE POSTS IN CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE FOLLOWING:

POST SIZE TRIBUT. AREA | POST HEIGHT | EMB. DEPTH | CONC. DIAM.
4X4 48 SQ. FT. 4-0" 2-6" -0
6X6 120 SQ. FT. 6'-0" 3-6" 1'-8"

D. 2X6 DIAGONAL VERTICAL CROSS BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN TWO PERPENDICULAR
DIRECTIONS FOR FREE STANDING DECKS OR PARALLEL TO THE STRUCTURE AT THE
EXTERIOR COLUMN LINE FOR ATTACHED DECKS. THE BRACES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO
THE POSTS WITH ONE — 5/8" ¢ BOLT AT EACH END OF THE BRACE.

NOTES: 1) ALL NAILS AND BOLTS ARE TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
2) MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FOR BOLTS IS 2 1/2".
3) NAILS MUST PENETRATE THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BAND A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2".

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

License No. C-3870

318 W Millbrook Rd, Suite 201

Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

ech

ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Phone: (919) 844-1661

The structural design of this plan is the property

of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans
are for the one time use at the location and for

the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
assumes no liability for these plans if they are
reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction
at any other location without written permission

from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

DBL 2X4 @ 16" 0.C.. 13-4" DBL 2X6 @ 16" 0.C.. 21'-0"

FOR WALL BRACING THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY:

—BLOCKING AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES IS REQUIRED TYP UNO.

—WALL BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION
602.10 OF THE 2018 NCRC. CONTINUOUS SHEATHING HAS BEEN PROVIDED, ALONG
WITH ALTERNATIVE METHODS TO INSURE THE MINIMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10
OF THE 2018 NCRC HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED.

—BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602.3(1) TO
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANCE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRBC
R602.3.5 AND R802.11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS.

—~MAY SUBSTITUTE WSP FOR GB

=SINGLE JOIST, CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST, OR BLOCKING OF EQUAL DEPTH IS REQUIRED

ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BRACED WALLS. NAIL BLOCKING ABOVE WALL TO TOP PLATE
WTH 16d TOE NAILS @ 6" O0.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO BLOCKING
BELOW WITH (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED
WALL LINES ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO.

PART 17: KING STUDS
KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

NUMBER OF KING STUDS
MAX OPENING WDTH _ 5'-0" 9'-0" 13'-0" 17'-0" 21'-0’
2X4 1 2 3 4 5
STUD SIZE  2X6 1 1 2 2 2
2X8 1 1 1 1 2

PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS

MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN DEVIATIONS REQUIRE THE WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN

THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF ENGINEERING TECH
ASSOCIATES (ETA). THESE PLANS ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION
INDICATED AND FOR THE CLIENT LISTED. ETA ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THESE PLAN
IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY OTHEI
LOCATION WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA

16.02

17.01

18.01

19.01

WU

ALLOWABLE [-JOIST SUBSTITUTION
NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DIRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON
PLANS.

SIMPSON FACE  SIMPSON TOP
MANUFACTURER ~ DEPTH SERES ~ MOUNT HGR  FLANGE HOR
BLUELINX 11.875" B 40  IUS2.56/11.88  ITS2.56/11.88
BOISE CASCADE  11.875" BCI 5000s [US2.06/11.88  IT52.06/11.88
BOISE CASCADE  11.875" BCI 6000s 1US2.37/11.88  1152.37/11.88
INTERNATIONAL ~ 11.875” 1B 400  1US256/11.88  [152.56/11.88

BEAMS
LP CORP 11.875" LPI 20+  IUS2.56/11.88  IT52.56/11.88
NORDIC 11875 NI 40X 1US2.56/11.88  [152.56/11.88
ROSEBURG 11.875" RFPI 40s  1US2.56/11.88  1152.56/11.88
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" T 210 1US2.06/11.88  1T52.06/11.88
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" EEI-20  IUS2.37/11.88  IT52.37/11.88
JOISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED.

[Do

DURHAM
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